
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008565 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4198
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 18 I/C TO S 288TH ST
SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/12/2013
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(695)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 1.55 % -12.36 % -0.66 %

460,000.00 7,000.00 397,000.00 -56,000.00 450,000.00 -3,000.00453,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. -52.24 % -4.49 % -52.24 %

5,000.00 -5,470.00 10,000.00 -470.00 5,000.00 -5,470.0010,470.00

5.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1114.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 5.5000 37.50 % 6.0000 50.00 %

5,570.00 1,114.00 6,127.00 1,671.00 6,684.00 2,228.00
4.0000

4,456.00

200.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

12.0000 EACH -50.00 % 200.0000 -50.00 % 250.0000 -37.50 %

2,400.00 -2,400.00 2,400.00 -2,400.00 3,000.00 -1,800.00
400.0000
4,800.00

1.0000
5 REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

900.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 1.5000 0.00 % 2.0000 33.33 %

900.00 -450.00 1,350.00 0.00 1,800.00 450.00
1.5000

1,350.00

1.0000
6 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

2180.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 3.0000 233.33 % 2.0000 122.22 %

2,180.00 218.00 6,540.00 4,578.00 4,360.00 2,398.00
0.9000

1,962.00

1.0000
7 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

1620.0000 L.F. -52.38 % 30.0000 1,328.57 % 2.0000 -4.76 %

1,620.00 -1,782.00 48,600.00 45,198.00 3,240.00 -162.00
2.1000

3,402.00

STRUCTURE
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -73.39 % 59.66 % -22.97 %

95,000.00 -262,000.00 570,000.00 213,000.00 275,000.00 -82,000.00357,000.00
9 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/503E

L.S. -3.77 % 25.52 % 25.52 %

230,000.00 -9,000.00 300,000.00 61,000.00 300,000.00 61,000.00239,000.00
10 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/503W

L.S. -4.96 % 23.97 % 23.97 %

230,000.00 -12,000.00 300,000.00 58,000.00 300,000.00 58,000.00242,000.00
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STRUCTURE
11 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/504W

L.S. 150.00 % 90.48 % 42.86 %

105,000.00 63,000.00 80,000.00 38,000.00 60,000.00 18,000.0042,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/507E

L.S. 25.00 % 33.06 % 29.03 %

155,000.00 31,000.00 165,000.00 41,000.00 160,000.00 36,000.00124,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/507W

L.S. 12.32 % 34.06 % 37.68 %

155,000.00 17,000.00 185,000.00 47,000.00 190,000.00 52,000.00138,000.00
14 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/503E

L.S. -2.06 % -20.96 % -14.09 %

285,000.00 -6,000.00 230,000.00 -61,000.00 250,000.00 -41,000.00291,000.00
15 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/503W

L.S. -12.84 % -23.55 % -14.37 %

285,000.00 -42,000.00 250,000.00 -77,000.00 280,000.00 -47,000.00327,000.00
16 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/504E

L.S. 9.27 % -20.53 % -20.53 %

165,000.00 14,000.00 120,000.00 -31,000.00 120,000.00 -31,000.00151,000.00
17 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/504W

L.S. 35.96 % -16.67 % -12.28 %

155,000.00 41,000.00 95,000.00 -19,000.00 100,000.00 -14,000.00114,000.00
18 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/506E

L.S. 7.89 % -15.79 % -21.05 %

205,000.00 15,000.00 160,000.00 -30,000.00 150,000.00 -40,000.00190,000.00
19 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/506W

L.S. 7.33 % -21.47 % -5.76 %

205,000.00 14,000.00 150,000.00 -41,000.00 180,000.00 -11,000.00191,000.00
20 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/507E

L.S. -7.66 % -27.93 % -14.41 %

205,000.00 -17,000.00 160,000.00 -62,000.00 190,000.00 -32,000.00222,000.00
21 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/507W

L.S. 0.49 % -33.82 % -21.57 %

205,000.00 1,000.00 135,000.00 -69,000.00 160,000.00 -44,000.00204,000.00
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STRUCTURE
22 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
23 ESC LEAD 

86.0000 DAY -86.67 % 60.0000 -20.00 % 150.0000 100.00 %

860.00 -5,590.00 5,160.00 -1,290.00 12,900.00 6,450.00
75.0000
6,450.00

80.0000
24 INLET PROTECTION 

13.0000 EACH -11.11 % 75.0000 -16.67 % 200.0000 122.22 %

1,040.00 -130.00 975.00 -195.00 2,600.00 1,430.00
90.0000
1,170.00

25 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00300,000.00

2.0000
26 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1000.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 4.0000 60.00 % 3.0000 20.00 %

2,000.00 -500.00 4,000.00 1,500.00 3,000.00 500.00
2.5000

2,500.00

TRAFFIC

30.0000
27 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

6.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 70.0000 40.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

180.00 -120.00 420.00 120.00 300.00 0.00
50.0000
300.00

30.0000
28 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

50.0000 L.F. -45.45 % 25.0000 -54.55 % 30.0000 -45.45 %

1,500.00 -1,250.00 1,250.00 -1,500.00 1,500.00 -1,250.00
55.0000
2,750.00

80.0000
29 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11

438.0000 L.F. 6.67 % 105.5000 40.67 % 110.0000 46.67 %

35,040.00 2,190.00 46,209.00 13,359.00 48,180.00 15,330.00
75.0000

32,850.00

34.0000
30 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

312.5000 L.F. -15.00 % 35.1000 -12.25 % 40.0000 0.00 %

10,625.00 -1,875.00 10,968.75 -1,531.25 12,500.00 0.00
40.0000

12,500.00
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3,000.0000
31 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

6.0000 EACH 200.00 % 3,050.0000 205.00 % 3,200.0000 220.00 %

18,000.00 12,000.00 18,300.00 12,300.00 19,200.00 13,200.00
1,000.0000
6,000.00

2,000.0000
32 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

6.0000 EACH -4.76 % 1,800.0000 -14.29 % 2,000.0000 -4.76 %

12,000.00 -600.00 10,800.00 -1,800.00 12,000.00 -600.00
2,100.0000
12,600.00

1,000.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 830.0000 -17.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.00 1,660.00 -340.00 2,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

100.0000
34 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER 

120.0000 L.F. -9.09 % 70.2000 -36.18 % 80.0000 -27.27 %

12,000.00 -1,200.00 8,424.00 -4,776.00 9,600.00 -3,600.00
110.0000
13,200.00

20.0000
35 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

3490.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 9.9000 -50.50 % 10.0000 -50.00 %

69,800.00 0.00 34,551.00 -35,249.00 34,900.00 -34,900.00
20.0000

69,800.00

10.0000
36 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

1560.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 8.8500 -11.50 % 10.0000 0.00 %

15,600.00 0.00 13,806.00 -1,794.00 15,600.00 0.00
10.0000

15,600.00

2,500.0000
37 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

8.0000 EACH -16.67 % 3,040.0000 1.33 % 3,250.0000 8.33 %

20,000.00 -4,000.00 24,320.00 320.00 26,000.00 2,000.00
3,000.0000
24,000.00

15,000.0000
38 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH -25.00 % 16,725.0000 -16.38 % 18,000.0000 -10.00 %

30,000.00 -10,000.00 33,450.00 -6,550.00 36,000.00 -4,000.00
20,000.0000
40,000.00

1,000.0000
39 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

6.0000 EACH -33.33 % 985.0000 -34.33 % 1,000.0000 -33.33 %

6,000.00 -3,000.00 5,910.00 -3,090.00 6,000.00 -3,000.00
1,500.0000
9,000.00

7,200.0000
40 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

4.0000 EACH 80.00 % 7,000.0000 75.00 % 20,000.0000 400.00 %

28,800.00 12,800.00 28,000.00 12,000.00 80,000.00 64,000.00
4,000.0000
16,000.00

30.0000
41 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

738.0000 HR  -40.00 % 15.0000 -70.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

22,140.00 -14,760.00 11,070.00 -25,830.00 36,900.00 0.00
50.0000

36,900.00
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42 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

1.0000
43 PAINT LINE 

2180.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 1.5000 87.50 % 2.0000 150.00 %

2,180.00 436.00 3,270.00 1,526.00 4,360.00 2,616.00
0.8000

1,744.00

2.0000
44 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

1620.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 3.0000 20.00 % 4.0000 60.00 %

3,240.00 -810.00 4,860.00 810.00 6,480.00 2,430.00
2.5000

4,050.00

400.0000
45 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.2000 HUND -46.67 % 1,000.0000 33.33 % 1,200.0000 60.00 %

480.00 -420.00 1,200.00 300.00 1,440.00 540.00
750.0000
900.00

500.0000
46 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

1.1400 HUND -41.18 % 1,500.0000 76.47 % 1,500.0000 76.47 %

570.00 -399.00 1,710.00 741.00 1,710.00 741.00
850.0000
969.00

1.0000
47 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

900.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 2.3000 53.33 % 3.0000 100.00 %

900.00 -450.00 2,070.00 720.00 2,700.00 1,350.00
1.5000

1,350.00
48 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 20.00 % 83.00 % 150.00 %

12,000.00 2,000.00 18,300.00 8,300.00 25,000.00 15,000.0010,000.00
49 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 14.29 % 44.76 % 66.67 %

24,000.00 3,000.00 30,400.00 9,400.00 35,000.00 14,000.0021,000.00

1.0000
50 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

4618.0000 HR  -80.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

4,618.00 -18,472.00 27,708.00 4,618.00 18,472.00 -4,618.00
5.0000

23,090.00

2.0000
51 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2000.0000 HR  -60.00 % 12.0000 140.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

4,000.00 -6,000.00 24,000.00 14,000.00 16,000.00 6,000.00
5.0000

10,000.00
52 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 66.67 % 316.67 % 25.00 %

100,000.00 40,000.00 250,000.00 190,000.00 75,000.00 15,000.0060,000.00
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40.0000
53 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

2448.0000 HR  -20.00 % 0.0100 -99.98 % 47.0000 -6.00 %

97,920.00 -24,480.00 24.48 -122,375.52 115,056.00 -7,344.00
50.0000

122,400.00

48.0000
54 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

6130.0000 HR  -12.73 % 0.0100 -99.98 % 50.0000 -9.09 %

294,240.00 -42,910.00 61.30 -337,088.70 306,500.00 -30,650.00
55.0000

337,150.00
55 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 10.60 % 19.82 % -53.92 %

120,000.00 11,500.00 130,000.00 21,500.00 50,000.00 -58,500.00108,500.00

10.0000
56 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

809.0000 S.F. -66.67 % 20.0000 -33.33 % 16.0000 -46.67 %

8,090.00 -16,180.00 16,180.00 -8,090.00 12,944.00 -11,326.00
30.0000

24,270.00
57 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -7.50 % 150.00 % 150.00 %

3,700.00 -300.00 10,000.00 6,000.00 10,000.00 6,000.004,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
58 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
59 CURE BOX 

L.S. -93.75 % -93.75 % -96.88 %

1,000.00 -15,000.00 1,000.00 -15,000.00 500.00 -15,500.0016,000.00

60.0000
60 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

4.5000 S.Y. -20.00 % 50.0000 -33.33 % 100.0000 33.33 %

270.00 -67.50 225.00 -112.50 450.00 112.50
75.0000
337.50

2,000.0000
61 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MOD.

1.0000 EACH 66.67 % 4,000.0000 233.33 % 5,000.0000 316.67 %

2,000.00 800.00 4,000.00 2,800.00 5,000.00 3,800.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

62 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR DRAINAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
63 FORCE ACCOUNT FOR POTHOLING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

1.0000
64 TRAINING 

1000.0000 HR  -90.00 % 5.0000 -50.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

1,000.00 -9,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
10.0000

10,000.00
65 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
66 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
67 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
68 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

270.00 270.00 270.00270.00
69 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -93.75 % -87.50 % -87.50 %

500.00 -7,500.00 1,000.00 -7,000.00 1,000.00 -7,000.008,000.00

100.0000
70 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

16.0000 EACH -60.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 75.0000 -70.00 %

1,600.00 -2,400.00 3,200.00 -800.00 1,200.00 -2,800.00
250.0000
4,000.00

71 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -80.00 % -90.00 % -20.00 %

2,000.00 -8,000.00 1,000.00 -9,000.00 8,000.00 -2,000.0010,000.00
72 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.0045,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008565 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4198
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 18 I/C TO S 288TH ST
SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/12/2013
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(695)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984461613

4116 BROOKDALE RD E
CECCANTI, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100420CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC. QUIGG BROS., INC.
4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237 819 W STATE ST

98520-5934
GIG HARBOR   WA  983351711 ABERDEEN   WA  985200281
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
73 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -71.43 % -85.71 % -28.57 %

2,000.00 -5,000.00 1,000.00 -6,000.00 5,000.00 -2,000.007,000.00

$4,644,837.00 -5.48% $4,680,773.53 -4.75% $4,773,350.00 -2.87%$4,914,294.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,773,350.00$4,644,837.00 $4,680,773.53BASE TOTAL -5.48% -4.75% -2.87%$4,914,294.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008565 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4198
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 18 I/C TO S 288TH ST
SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/12/2013
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(695)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
20210 142ND AVE NE 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
98072-4477
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 10.38 % 6.84 % 0.44 %

500,000.00 47,000.00 484,000.00 31,000.00 455,000.00 2,000.00453,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION 

L.S. -76.12 % -4.49 % -61.80 %

2,500.00 -7,970.00 10,000.00 -470.00 4,000.00 -6,470.0010,470.00

5.0000
3 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

1114.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 5.5000 37.50 % 7.0000 75.00 %

5,570.00 1,114.00 6,127.00 1,671.00 7,798.00 3,342.00
4.0000

4,456.00

300.0000
4 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

12.0000 EACH -25.00 % 200.0000 -50.00 % 230.0000 -42.50 %

3,600.00 -1,200.00 2,400.00 -2,400.00 2,760.00 -2,040.00
400.0000
4,800.00

2.0000
5 REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

900.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 1.0000 -33.33 % 3.0000 100.00 %

1,800.00 450.00 900.00 -450.00 2,700.00 1,350.00
1.5000

1,350.00

2.0000
6 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

2180.0000 L.F. 122.22 % 1.5000 66.67 % 3.0000 233.33 %

4,360.00 2,398.00 3,270.00 1,308.00 6,540.00 4,578.00
0.9000

1,962.00

2.0000
7 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

1620.0000 L.F. -4.76 % 1.7500 -16.67 % 3.0000 42.86 %

3,240.00 -162.00 2,835.00 -567.00 4,860.00 1,458.00
2.1000

3,402.00

STRUCTURE
8 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -88.24 % -43.98 % -13.17 %

42,000.00 -315,000.00 200,000.00 -157,000.00 310,000.00 -47,000.00357,000.00
9 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/503E

L.S. 12.55 % 42.26 % 10.46 %

269,000.00 30,000.00 340,000.00 101,000.00 264,000.00 25,000.00239,000.00
10 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/503W

L.S. 14.05 % 40.50 % 9.92 %

276,000.00 34,000.00 340,000.00 98,000.00 266,000.00 24,000.00242,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008565 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4198
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 18 I/C TO S 288TH ST
SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/12/2013
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(695)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
20210 142ND AVE NE 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
98072-4477
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
11 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/504W

L.S. 133.33 % 197.62 % 35.71 %

98,000.00 56,000.00 125,000.00 83,000.00 57,000.00 15,000.0042,000.00
12 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/507E

L.S. 15.32 % 61.29 % 15.32 %

143,000.00 19,000.00 200,000.00 76,000.00 143,000.00 19,000.00124,000.00
13 SEISMIC RETROFIT - BRIDGE NO. 5/507W

L.S. 6.52 % 81.16 % 15.22 %

147,000.00 9,000.00 250,000.00 112,000.00 159,000.00 21,000.00138,000.00
14 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/503E

L.S. 44.67 % 18.56 % 23.71 %

421,000.00 130,000.00 345,000.00 54,000.00 360,000.00 69,000.00291,000.00
15 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/503W

L.S. 41.59 % 5.50 % 15.29 %

463,000.00 136,000.00 345,000.00 18,000.00 377,000.00 50,000.00327,000.00
16 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/504E

L.S. 13.91 % 32.45 % -5.30 %

172,000.00 21,000.00 200,000.00 49,000.00 143,000.00 -8,000.00151,000.00
17 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/504W

L.S. 33.33 % 53.51 % 8.77 %

152,000.00 38,000.00 175,000.00 61,000.00 124,000.00 10,000.00114,000.00
18 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/506E

L.S. 17.37 % 31.58 % 7.37 %

223,000.00 33,000.00 250,000.00 60,000.00 204,000.00 14,000.00190,000.00
19 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/506W

L.S. 42.93 % 30.89 % 1.05 %

273,000.00 82,000.00 250,000.00 59,000.00 193,000.00 2,000.00191,000.00
20 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/507E

L.S. 22.97 % 35.14 % 10.81 %

273,000.00 51,000.00 300,000.00 78,000.00 246,000.00 24,000.00222,000.00
21 COLUMN JACKETING - BRIDGE NO. 5/507W

L.S. 32.35 % 22.55 % 8.33 %

270,000.00 66,000.00 250,000.00 46,000.00 221,000.00 17,000.00204,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008565 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4198
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 18 I/C TO S 288TH ST
SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/12/2013
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(695)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
20210 142ND AVE NE 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
98072-4477
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE
22 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

100,000.00 100,000.00 100,000.00100,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

125.0000
23 ESC LEAD 

86.0000 DAY 66.67 % 25.0000 -66.67 % 25.0000 -66.67 %

10,750.00 4,300.00 2,150.00 -4,300.00 2,150.00 -4,300.00
75.0000
6,450.00

100.0000
24 INLET PROTECTION 

13.0000 EACH 11.11 % 70.0000 -22.22 % 65.0000 -27.78 %

1,300.00 130.00 910.00 -260.00 845.00 -325.00
90.0000
1,170.00

25 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300,000.00 300,000.00 300,000.00300,000.00

2.0000
26 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1000.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 3.0000 20.00 % 1.5000 -40.00 %

2,000.00 -500.00 3,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00
2.5000

2,500.00

TRAFFIC

58.0000
27 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

6.0000 L.F. 16.00 % 35.0000 -30.00 % 105.0000 110.00 %

348.00 48.00 210.00 -90.00 630.00 330.00
50.0000
300.00

40.0000
28 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

50.0000 L.F. -27.27 % 20.0000 -63.64 % 70.0000 27.27 %

2,000.00 -750.00 1,000.00 -1,750.00 3,500.00 750.00
55.0000
2,750.00

88.0000
29 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11

438.0000 L.F. 17.33 % 105.5000 40.67 % 120.0000 60.00 %

38,544.00 5,694.00 46,209.00 13,359.00 52,560.00 19,710.00
75.0000

32,850.00

30.0000
30 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

312.5000 L.F. -25.00 % 35.1000 -12.25 % 40.0000 0.00 %

9,375.00 -3,125.00 10,968.75 -1,531.25 12,500.00 0.00
40.0000

12,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008565 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4198
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 18 I/C TO S 288TH ST
SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/12/2013
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(695)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
20210 142ND AVE NE 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
98072-4477
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

3,800.0000
31 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21

6.0000 EACH 280.00 % 3,050.0000 205.00 % 3,500.0000 250.00 %

22,800.00 16,800.00 18,300.00 12,300.00 21,000.00 15,000.00
1,000.0000
6,000.00

2,600.0000
32 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

6.0000 EACH 23.81 % 1,800.0000 -14.29 % 2,100.0000 0.00 %

15,600.00 3,000.00 10,800.00 -1,800.00 12,600.00 0.00
2,100.0000
12,600.00

1,280.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 28.00 % 830.0000 -17.00 % 960.0000 -4.00 %

2,560.00 560.00 1,660.00 -340.00 1,920.00 -80.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

134.0000
34 SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER 

120.0000 L.F. 21.82 % 75.0000 -31.82 % 80.0000 -27.27 %

16,080.00 2,880.00 9,000.00 -4,200.00 9,600.00 -3,600.00
110.0000
13,200.00

17.0000
35 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

3490.0000 L.F. -15.00 % 9.0000 -55.00 % 12.0000 -40.00 %

59,330.00 -10,470.00 31,410.00 -38,390.00 41,880.00 -27,920.00
20.0000

69,800.00

9.0000
36 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 

1560.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 1.0000 -90.00 % 11.0000 10.00 %

14,040.00 -1,560.00 1,560.00 -14,040.00 17,160.00 1,560.00
10.0000

15,600.00

3,600.0000
37 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

8.0000 EACH 20.00 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 % 3,500.0000 16.67 %

28,800.00 4,800.00 20,000.00 -4,000.00 28,000.00 4,000.00
3,000.0000
24,000.00

21,000.0000
38 PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 5.00 % 30,000.0000 50.00 % 19,400.0000 -3.00 %

42,000.00 2,000.00 60,000.00 20,000.00 38,800.00 -1,200.00
20,000.0000
40,000.00

1,050.0000
39 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

6.0000 EACH -30.00 % 500.0000 -66.67 % 1,200.0000 -20.00 %

6,300.00 -2,700.00 3,000.00 -6,000.00 7,200.00 -1,800.00
1,500.0000
9,000.00

12,800.0000
40 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

4.0000 EACH 220.00 % 0.0100 -100.00 % 16,200.0000 305.00 %

51,200.00 35,200.00 0.04 -15,999.96 64,800.00 48,800.00
4,000.0000
16,000.00

60.0000
41 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

738.0000 HR  20.00 % 0.0100 -99.98 % 26.0000 -48.00 %

44,280.00 7,380.00 7.38 -36,892.62 19,188.00 -17,712.00
50.0000

36,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008565 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4198
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 18 I/C TO S 288TH ST
SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/12/2013
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(695)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
20210 142ND AVE NE 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
98072-4477
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
42 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

2.0000
43 PAINT LINE 

2180.0000 L.F. 150.00 % 1.7500 118.75 % 2.0000 150.00 %

4,360.00 2,616.00 3,815.00 2,071.00 4,360.00 2,616.00
0.8000

1,744.00

3.0000
44 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

1620.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 2.5000 0.00 % 5.0000 100.00 %

4,860.00 810.00 4,050.00 0.00 8,100.00 4,050.00
2.5000

4,050.00

760.0000
45 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.2000 HUND 1.33 % 650.0000 -13.33 % 1,300.0000 73.33 %

912.00 12.00 780.00 -120.00 1,560.00 660.00
750.0000
900.00

1,575.0000
46 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

1.1400 HUND 85.29 % 1,350.0000 58.82 % 1,750.0000 105.88 %

1,795.50 826.50 1,539.00 570.00 1,995.00 1,026.00
850.0000
969.00

3.0000
47 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

900.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 2.3500 56.67 % 3.0000 100.00 %

2,700.00 1,350.00 2,115.00 765.00 2,700.00 1,350.00
1.5000

1,350.00
48 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 170.00 % 135.90 % 110.00 %

27,000.00 17,000.00 23,590.00 13,590.00 21,000.00 11,000.0010,000.00
49 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 80.95 % 55.24 % 66.67 %

38,000.00 17,000.00 32,600.00 11,600.00 35,000.00 14,000.0021,000.00

4.0000
50 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

4618.0000 HR  -20.00 % 0.0100 -99.80 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

18,472.00 -4,618.00 46.18 -23,043.82 18,472.00 -4,618.00
5.0000

23,090.00

7.0000
51 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

2000.0000 HR  40.00 % 15.0000 200.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

14,000.00 4,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 16,000.00 6,000.00
5.0000

10,000.00
52 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 25.00 % -16.67 % 45.00 %

75,000.00 15,000.00 50,000.00 -10,000.00 87,000.00 27,000.0060,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008565 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4198
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 18 I/C TO S 288TH ST
SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/12/2013
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(695)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
20210 142ND AVE NE 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
98072-4477
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

59.0000
53 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

2448.0000 HR  18.00 % 60.0000 20.00 % 54.5000 9.00 %

144,432.00 22,032.00 146,880.00 24,480.00 133,416.00 11,016.00
50.0000

122,400.00

1.0000
54 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

6130.0000 HR  -98.18 % 0.0100 -99.98 % 58.0000 5.45 %

6,130.00 -331,020.00 61.30 -337,088.70 355,540.00 18,390.00
55.0000

337,150.00
55 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -17.05 % -63.13 % 10.60 %

90,000.00 -18,500.00 40,000.00 -68,500.00 120,000.00 11,500.00108,500.00

19.0000
56 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

809.0000 S.F. -36.67 % 20.0000 -33.33 % 19.0000 -36.67 %

15,371.00 -8,899.00 16,180.00 -8,090.00 15,371.00 -8,899.00
30.0000

24,270.00
57 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -42.50 % -87.50 % 150.00 %

2,300.00 -1,700.00 500.00 -3,500.00 10,000.00 6,000.004,000.00

OTHER ITEMS
58 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 6.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,300.00 300.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
59 CURE BOX 

L.S. -89.38 % -81.25 % -76.88 %

1,700.00 -14,300.00 3,000.00 -13,000.00 3,700.00 -12,300.0016,000.00

87.0000
60 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

4.5000 S.Y. 16.00 % 65.0000 -13.33 % 120.0000 60.00 %

391.50 54.00 292.50 -45.00 540.00 202.50
75.0000
337.50

1,750.0000
61 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A MOD.

1.0000 EACH 45.83 % 1,300.0000 8.33 % 3,500.0000 191.67 %

1,750.00 550.00 1,300.00 100.00 3,500.00 2,300.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

62 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR DRAINAGE
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

40,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.0040,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008565 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4198
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 18 I/C TO S 288TH ST
SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/12/2013
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(695)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
20210 142ND AVE NE 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
98072-4477
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
63 FORCE ACCOUNT FOR POTHOLING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

5.0000
64 TRAINING 

1000.0000 HR  -50.00 % 1.0000 -90.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

5,000.00 -5,000.00 1,000.00 -9,000.00 10,000.00 0.00
10.0000

10,000.00
65 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
66 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
67 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
68 FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

270.00 270.00 270.00270.00
69 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -83.75 % -81.25 % -37.50 %

1,300.00 -6,700.00 1,500.00 -6,500.00 5,000.00 -3,000.008,000.00

130.0000
70 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

16.0000 EACH -48.00 % 5.0000 -98.00 % 150.0000 -40.00 %

2,080.00 -1,920.00 80.00 -3,920.00 2,400.00 -1,600.00
250.0000
4,000.00

71 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. -27.00 % -50.00 % -39.00 %

7,300.00 -2,700.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 6,100.00 -3,900.0010,000.00
72 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.0045,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008565 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4198
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SR 18 I/C TO S 288TH ST
SEISMIC RETROFIT
13A029

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/12/2013
07:22

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(695)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
98027-2412
537 NW LOCUST ST
C.A. CAREY CORPORATION

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100134CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
20210 142ND AVE NE 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
98072-4477
WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 FERNDALE   WA  982489801
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
73 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -58.57 % -92.86 % -57.14 %

2,900.00 -4,100.00 500.00 -6,500.00 3,000.00 -4,000.007,000.00

$5,091,705.00 3.61% $5,177,820.15 5.36% $5,264,519.00 7.13%
6TH BIDDER  REJECTED 

$4,914,294.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$5,264,519.00$5,091,705.00 $5,177,820.15BASE TOTAL 3.61% 5.36% 7.13%$4,914,294.50

6TH BIDDER REJECTED


